

Xilinx, Inc.**GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation**

(\$ in millions, except per share amounts)

	Twelve Months Ended March 31, 2018		
	\$	% of revenue	
Operating income - GAAP	\$ 745	29.3%	
Executive transition costs	33	1.3%	
Operating income - non-GAAP	\$ 778	30.6%	

	Twelve Months Ended		% Increase/ (Decrease)
	March 31, 2018	April 1, 2017	
Net income per common share - GAAP	\$ 1.99	\$ 2.33	(15)%
Executive transition costs per common share, net of tax	0.09	-	na
Impact of tax reform per common share	0.64	-	na
Net income per common share - non-GAAP	\$ 2.72	\$ 2.33	17 %

	Three Months Ended March 31, 2018	
Operating expense - GAAP	\$ 286	
Executive transition costs	(33)	
Core operating expense - non-GAAP	\$ 253	

	Three Months Ended March 31, 2018	
	\$	% of revenue
Operating income - GAAP	\$ 190	28.2%
Executive transition costs	33	5.0%
Operating income - non-GAAP	\$ 223	33.2%